2_1.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the CERB (Canada Emergency Response Benefit) for people who have lost their jobs as a result of COVID-19: - The CERB has done a good job of
preventing financial disaster for many Canadians

0000000 | | Gender | AGE | AceGrowP |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 446 554 240 380 380 50 147 420 383 72 259 302 367
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
857 412 445 242 294 320 115 237 293 212 94 212 241 309
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 84% 87% 86% 85% 86% 79% 86% 87% 87% 88% 85% 86% 86%
* *
293 143 150 91 100 103 36 68 105 84 33 77 84 99
Strongly agree 29% 29% 29% 32% 29% 27% 25% 25% 31% 35% 31% 31% 30% 27%
* G *
564 269 295 152 194 218 79 169 188 128 61 135 157 211
Somewhat agree 56% 55% 58% 54% 56% 58% 54% 61% 56% 53% 57% 54% 56% 58%
* *
143 77 66 39 52 53 31 39 42 31 13 38 41 51
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 21% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 14%
* *
108 57 51 25 43 40 22 31 34 21 7 27 35 39
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11% 15% 11% 10% 9% 7% 11% 12% 11%
* *
35 20 14 14 9 12 9 8 8 10 6 11 5 12
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3%
* *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the CERB (Canada Emergency Response Benefit) for people who have lost their jobs as a result of COVID-19: - The CERB should be extended for as
long as unemployment remains high

T e T e T ety aGeGrove
T 1t e s I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 446 554 240 380 380 50 147 420 383 72 259 302 367
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
589 288 302 204 204 182 93 160 198 139 85 173 157 175
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 59% 59% 73% 59% 49% 64% 58% 59% 57% 79% 69% 56% 48%
DE E * LMm* LM
177 83 94 92 47 37 27 53 55 41 43 60 40 33
Strongly agree 18% 17% 18% 33% 14% 10% 18% 19% 16% 17% 41% 24% 14% 9%
DE * KLM* LM
413 205 208 112 156 145 66 106 143 98 41 113 117 142
Somewhat agree 41% 42% 41% 40% 45% 39% 45% 38% 43% 40% 39% 45% 41% 39%
* *
411 201 209 77 142 191 53 116 137 104 22 78 125 186
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 41% 41% 27% 41% 51% 36% 42% 41% 43% 21% 31% 44% 52%
C CD * * JK JK
317 155 162 70 107 140 42 90 106 79 20 65 97 135
Somewhat disagree 32% 32% 32% 25% 31% 38% 29% 33% 32% 33% 19% 26% 34% 37%
C * * J JK
93 46 47 7 35 51 11 26 31 25 2 13 28 51
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 9% 2% 10% 14% 8% 9% 9% 10% 2% 5% 10% 14%
C C * * J JK
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the CERB (Canada Emergency Response Benefit) for people who have lost their jobs as a result of COVID-19: - The CERB should be discontinued at
the earliest possible opportunity

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 446 554 240 380 380 50 147 420 383 72 259 302 367
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
516 264 252 121 178 217 57 143 182 133 46 118 140 212
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 51% 49% 43% 51% 58% 39% 52% 54% 55% 43% 47% 49% 59%
C * F F * JKL
158 84 75 34 49 75 18 43 55 43 13 31 40 75
Strongly agree 16% 17% 15% 12% 14% 20% 12% 15% 16% 18% 12% 12% 14% 21%
C * * K
358 180 178 87 129 141 39 101 128 90 34 87 100 137
Somewhat agree 36% 37% 35% 31% 37% 38% 27% 36% 38% 37% 31% 35% 35% 38%
* *
484 225 259 160 168 156 89 133 153 110 60 133 142 149
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 46% 51% 57% 49% 42% 61% 48% 46% 45% 57% 53% 51% 41%
E HI* M* M M
362 163 199 105 126 131 73 96 112 82 40 92 104 125
Somewhat disagree 36% 33% 39% 37% 36% 35% 50% 35% 33% 34% 38% 37% 37% 35%
Hl* *
122 62 60 55 42 26 16 37 41 28 20 40 38 23
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 12% 19% 12% 7% 11% 13% 12% 12% 19% 16% 13% 6%
DE E * M* M M
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the CERB (Canada Emergency Response Benefit) for people who have lost their jobs as a result of COVID-19: - Canada should create a basic
universal income for all Canadians. That means all of us would receive a guaranteed amount of money from the government regardless of whether we work or not

Gender

00000000000 @0 Gemder [ A [  EDUCATON | = AGEGRoWP |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 446 554 240 380 380 50 147 420 383 72 259 302 367
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
578 290 287 208 189 180 91 176 186 125 89 165 149 174
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 59% 56% 74% 55% 48% 63% 64% 55% 51% 84% 66% 53% 48%
DE * | KLM* LM
252 123 129 96 84 72 45 73 81 53 45 72 66 69
Strongly agree 25% 25% 25% 34% 24% 19% 31% 26% 24% 22% 42% 29% 23% 19%
DE * LM* M
326 168 158 113 105 108 47 103 105 71 45 93 83 105
Somewhat agree 33% 34% 31% 40% 30% 29% 32% 37% 31% 29% 42% 37% 29% 29%
DE * *
422 199 224 73 157 193 55 100 149 118 17 85 134 186
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 41% 44% 26% 45% 52% 37% 36% 45% 49% 16% 34% 47% 52%
C C * G * J JK JK
264 126 138 46 108 109 35 60 94 74 11 57 93 102
Somewhat disagree 26% 26% 27% 17% 31% 29% 24% 22% 28% 31% 11% 23% 33% 28%
C C * G * JK J
159 73 86 26 49 84 19 40 55 44 6 28 40 84
Strongly disagree 16% 15% 17% 9% 14% 23% 13% 15% 16% 18% 6% 11% 14% 23%
CcD * * JKL
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the CERB (Canada Emergency Response Benefit) for people who have lost their jobs as a result of COVID-19: - People who have been fraudulently
collecting CERB should receive a significant fine

0000000 | | Gender | AGE | AceGrowP |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 446 554 240 380 380 50 147 420 383 72 259 302 367
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
848 417 431 220 293 335 111 235 285 218 76 208 241 323
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 85% 84% 78% 85% 90% 76% 85% 85% 90% 71% 83% 85% 89%
C * F * J J
481 237 244 107 171 202 59 122 179 121 45 96 143 198
Strongly agree 48% 48% 48% 38% 50% 54% 41% 44% 53% 50% 42% 38% 51% 55%
C C * * K K
367 180 187 113 122 133 51 113 106 97 32 112 98 125
Somewhat agree 37% 37% 37% 40% 35% 36% 35% 41% 32% 40% 30% 45% 35% 35%
* H * LM
152 72 80 61 53 38 35 41 50 25 30 42 41 38
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 15% 16% 22% 15% 10% 24% 15% 15% 10% 29% 17% 15% 11%
E I* LM*
114 48 66 52 34 28 27 31 39 17 28 31 26 28
Somewhat disagree 11% 10% 13% 18% 10% 8% 18% 11% 12% 7% 26% 12% 9% 8%
DE I* | KLM*
38 24 14 9 19 10 9 10 11 8 2 11 15 10
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3%
* *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the CERB (Canada Emergency Response Benefit) for people who have lost their jobs as a result of COVID-19: - The CERB is being misused by many
Canadians

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 446 554 240 380 380 50 147 420 383 72 259 302 367
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
629 307 322 173 219 238 86 187 215 141 65 153 182 230
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 63% 63% 62% 63% 64% 59% 68% 64% 58% 61% 61% 64% 64%
* I *
194 93 101 52 72 70 15 68 72 40 17 49 64 65
Strongly agree 19% 19% 20% 19% 21% 19% 10% 25% 21% 16% 16% 19% 23% 18%
435 214 221 121 147 167 72 119 144 101 48 104 118 165
Somewhat agree 43% 44% 43% 43% 42% 45% 49% 43% 43% 41% 45% 42% 42% 46%
* *
371 182 189 108 127 135 60 89 120 102 42 98 101 131
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 37% 37% 38% 37% 36% 41% 32% 36% 42% 39% 39% 36% 36%
* G *
310 153 157 86 107 117 53 74 100 83 37 78 83 112
Somewhat disagree 31% 31% 31% 31% 31% 31% 36% 27% 30% 34% 34% 31% 30% 31%
* *
60 29 32 21 20 19 7 16 19 19 5 20 17 18
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 1% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 5%
* *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_7.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the CERB (Canada Emergency Response Benefit) for people who have lost their jobs as a result of COVID-19: - The CERB has allowed many people
to not go back to work even when they should

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 446 554 240 380 380 50 147 420 383 72 259 302 367
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
722 360 362 198 243 281 98 222 242 159 83 154 210 274
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 74% 71% 70% 70% 75% 67% 80% 72% 66% 78% 62% 75% 76%
* | | K* K K
241 122 119 66 90 85 18 80 85 59 24 60 75 82
Strongly agree 24% 25% 23% 23% 26% 23% 12% 29% 25% 24% 22% 24% 27% 23%
481 238 243 132 153 196 81 142 157 101 59 94 135 193
Somewhat agree 48% 49% 48% 47% 44% 53% 55% 52% 47% 41% 55% 38% 48% 53%
D * | K* K K
278 129 149 83 103 92 48 54 93 84 24 96 72 86
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 26% 29% 30% 30% 25% 33% 20% 28% 34% 22% 38% 25% 24%
* GH * JLM
225 110 115 67 82 75 38 47 75 64 20 78 55 72
Somewhat disagree 22% 23% 22% 24% 24% 20% 26% 17% 22% 26% 19% 31% 19% 20%
* G * LM
53 19 34 16 21 16 10 7 17 19 4 18 17 15
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 1% 7% 2% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 4%
* G *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the CERB (Canada Emergency Response Benefit) for people who have lost their jobs as a result of COVID-19: - Top 2 Box Summary

0000000 | | Gender | AGE | ebucamoNn |  AGeGRowp |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 446 554 240 380 380 50 147 420 383 72 259 302 367
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
857 412 445 242 294 320 115 237 293 212 94 212 241 309
The CERB has done a good job of preventing financial
disaster for many Canadians 86% 84% 87% 86% 85% 86% 79% 86% 87% 87% 88% 85% 86% 86%
* *
589 288 302 204 204 182 93 160 198 139 85 173 157 175
The CERB should be extended for as long as
unemp|oyment remains high 59% 59% 59% 73% 59% 49% 64% 58% 59% 57% 79% 69% 56% 48%
DE E * LM* LM
516 264 252 121 178 217 57 143 182 133 46 118 140 212
The CERB should be discontinued at the earliest possible
opportunity 52% 54% 49% 43% 51% 58% 39% 52% 54% 55% 43% 47% 49% 59%
C * F F * JKL
578 290 287 208 189 180 91 176 186 125 89 165 149 174
Canada should create a basic universal income for all
Canadians. That means all of us would receive a
guaranteed amount of money from the government
regardless of whether we work or not 58% 59% 56% 74% 55% 48% 63% 64% 55% 51% 84% 66% 53% 48%
DE * | KLM* LM
848 417 431 220 293 335 111 235 285 218 76 208 241 323
People who have been fraudulently collecting CERB should
receive a significant fine 85% 85% 84% 78% 85% 90% 76% 85% 85% 90% 71% 83% 85% 89%
C * F * J J
629 307 322 173 219 238 86 187 215 141 65 153 182 230
The CERB is being misused by many Canadians 63% 63% 63% 62% 63% 64% 59% 68% 64% 58% 61% 61% 64% 64%
* | *
722 360 362 198 243 281 98 222 242 159 83 154 210 274
The CERB has allowed many people to not go back to work
even when they should 72% 74% 71% 70% 70% 75% 67% 80% 72% 66% 78% 62% 75% 76%
* | | K* K K

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the CERB (Canada Emergency Response Benefit) for people who have lost their jobs as a result of COVID-19: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

0000000 | | Gender | AGE | ebucamoNn |  AGeGRowp |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 446 554 240 380 380 50 147 420 383 72 259 302 367
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
143 77 66 39 52 53 31 39 42 31 13 38 41 51
The CERB has done a good job of preventing financial
disaster for many Canadians 14% 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 21% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 14%
* *
411 201 209 77 142 191 53 116 137 104 22 78 125 186
The CERB should be extended for as long as
unemployment remains high 41% 41% 41% 27% 41% 51% 36% 42% 41% 43% 21% 31% 44% 52%
C Cch * * JK JK
484 225 259 160 168 156 89 133 153 110 60 133 142 149
The CERB should be discontinued at the earliest possible
opportunity 48% 46% 51% 57% 49% 42% 61% 48% 46% 45% 57% 53% 51% 41%
E HI* M* M M
422 199 224 73 157 193 55 100 149 118 17 85 134 186
Canada should create a basic universal income for all
Canadians. That means all of us would receive a
guaranteed amount of money from the government
regardless of whether we work or not 42% 41% 44% 26% 45% 52% 37% 36% 45% 49% 16% 34% 47% 52%
C C * G * J JK JK
152 72 80 61 53 38 35 41 50 25 30 42 41 38
People who have been fraudulently collecting CERB should
receive a significant fine 15% 15% 16% 22% 15% 10% 24% 15% 15% 10% 29% 17% 15% 11%
E I* LM*
371 182 189 108 127 135 60 89 120 102 42 98 101 131
The CERB is being misused by many Canadians 37% 37% 37% 38% 37% 36% 41% 32% 36% 42% 39% 39% 36% 36%
* G *
278 129 149 83 103 92 48 54 93 84 24 96 72 86
The CERB has allowed many people to not go back to work
even when they should 28% 26% 29% 30% 30% 25% 33% 20% 28% 34% 22% 38% 25% 24%
* GH * LM

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How do you think Canada should pay for these income-support programs?

I I S EDUCATION AGE GROUP
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 446 554 240 380 380 50 147 420 383 72 259 302 367
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
488 238 250 105 174 208 53 140 163 131 36 108 142 202
Reduce the size of government and its programs 49% 49% 49% 37% 50% 56% 36% 51% 49% 54% 33% 43% 50% 56%
C C * F * J JK
188 122 66 64 53 71 23 38 63 64 23 53 43 70
Increase income taxes 19% 25% 13% 23% 15% 19% 16% 14% 19% 26% 21% 21% 15% 19%
B * GH *
390 200 190 105 162 123 59 83 133 115 40 100 130 120
Increase business taxes 39% 41% 37% 37% 47% 33% 41% 30% 40% 47% 37% 40% 46% 33%
E * G GH * M
207 97 110 80 53 74 38 67 71 30 30 62 46 69
None of the above - the size of government debts doesn't
matter to me 21% 20% 22% 28% 15% 20% 26% 24% 21% 12% 28% 25% 16% 19%
DE I* | | L* L
1272 656 615 354 442 476 173 328 430 340 129 323 359 461
Sigma 127% 134% 120% 126% 128% 128% 119% 119% 128% 140% 120% 129% 127% 128%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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